

THE PERMANENT MISSION OF MONGOLIA TO THE UNITED NATIONS OFFICE IN GENEVA AND OTHER INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS

A - 149/2015

The Permanent Mission of Mongolia to the United Nations Office at Geneva and other International Organizations presents its compliments to the Secretariat of the Committee on the Elimination of Racial Discrimination, Human Rights Treaties Branch, Office of the United Nations High Commissioner for Human Rights and has the honour to inform the latter that the following delegation of Mongolia will participate in the 88th Session of the Committee /CERD/, to be held in Geneva from 24 November to 11 December 2015.

- Mrs. Jigmiddash BAYARTSETSEG, State Secretary, Ministry of Justice of Mongolia /Head of Delegation/,
- H.E. Mr. Vaanchig PUREVDORJ, Ambassador, Permanent Representative of Mongolia to the United Nations Office and other international organizations in Geneva,
- Mrs. Shagdarsuren TSOLMON, Senior Officer, Department of Integrated Legal Policy, Ministry of Justice of Mongolia,
- Mr. Tsog-Ochir ANKHBAYAR, Third Secretary of the Permanent Mission of Mongolia to the United Nations Office and other international organizations in Geneva.
- Mr. Ganbayar OCH, Officer, Department of Treaty, Law and Cooperation, Ministry of Justice of Mongolia /Secretary/

The Permanent Mission of Mongolia avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Secretariat of the Committee on the Elimination of Racial Discrimination, Human Rights Treaties Branch, Office of the United Nations High Commissioner for Human Rights the

assurances of its highest consideration.



Secretariat of the Committee on the Elimination of Racial Discrimination, Human Rights Treaties Branch.

Office of the United Nations High Commissioner for Human Rights Geneva